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Gingrich takes lead nationally

Raleigh, N.C. — Newt Gingrich has taken the lead in PPP's national polling. He's at 28%
to 25% for Herman Cain and 18% for Mitt Romney. The rest of the Republican field is
increasingly looking like a bunch of also rans: Rick Perry is at 6%, Michele Bachmann
and Ron Paul at 5%, Jon Huntsman at 3%, and Gary Johnson and Rick Santorum each at
1%.

Compared to a month ago Gingrich is up 13 points, while Cain has dropped by 5 points
and Romney has gone down by 4. Although a fair amount of skepticism remains about
the recent allegations against Cain there is no doubt they are taking a toll on his image-
his net favorability is down 25 points over the last month from +51 (66/15) to only +26
(57/31). What is perhaps a little more surprising is that Romney's favorability is at a 6
month low in our polling too with only 48% of voters seeing him favorably to 39% with a
negative opinion.

There's reason to think that if Cain continues to fade, Gingrich will continue to gain.
Among Cain's supporters 73% have a favorable opinion of Gingrich to only 21% with a
negative one. That compares to a 33/55 spread for Romney with Cain voters and a 32/53
one for Perry.

Cain's continuing to benefit from doubts about whether the allegations against him are
true- 54% of primary voters think they are 'mostly false' to only 24 who believe they are
'mostly true.’ Painting himself as a victim of the media is proving to be a good strategy
for Cain so far- 61% think it has been 'mostly unfair' to him compared to 26% who say it
has been 'mostly fair.'

“Newt Gingrich has been rising steadily over the last 2 months and now leads the
Republican field nationally,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “The
top has proven to be a dangerous place in this GOP race though and we’ll see if he can
sustain it for very long.”

PPP surveyed 576 Republican primary voters from November 10" to 13th. The margin of
error for the survey is +/-4.1%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign
or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated telephone
interviews. PPP is a Democratic polling company, but polling expert Nate Silver of the
New York Times found that its surveys in 2010 actually exhibited a slight bias toward
Republican candidates.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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National Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Michele Bachmann?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 40%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 41%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Herman Cain?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 57%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 31%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 68%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 23%
NOE SUIME e, 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron Paul?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 31%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 52%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 35%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 49%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 48%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 39%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 12%
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If the Republican candidates for President
were Michele Bachmann, Herman Cain, Newt
Gingrich, Jon Huntsman, Gary Johnson, Ron
Paul, Rick Perry, Mitt Romney, and Rick
Santorum, who would you vote for?

Michele Bachmann ...........cccccceveiieeiiinincnns 5%
Herman Cain..........ccoveiviiiieniieee e 25%
Newt GIiNgrich ... 28%
Jon HuNtsman............ccooviiie e 3%
Gary JONNSON .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1%
RON PaUL.....ccoiiiiiiic e 5%
RICK PeITY ..o 6%
Mitt ROMNEY....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 18%
RICK Santorum ........ccccoviiviiniiiic e 1%
Someone else/NOt SUre .........ccccvevrceeeeiinenenne 9%

Do you think allegations of sexual harassment
against Herman Cain that came out this week
are mostly true or false?

MOSHY trUE ..o 24%
Mostly falSe.......ovveiiiieiii e 54%
NOE SUIE .. 22%

Is your opinion of Herman Cain now more
positive, more negative, or unchanged from
what it was before these allegations came out?

MOTE POSIIVE ... e 9%
MOre NEQALIVE ... 26%
Unchanged ........coooveiiiiiieiee e 63%
NOE SUIE ..ttt e 2%

Do you think that the media’s treatment of
Herman Cain this week has been mostly fair or
unfair?

MOSHY falF ... 26%
MOStlY UNFAIF ...cooooiiiii e 61%
NOLSUIE ... 13%
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Q11 Do you think that Herman Cain should stay in
the Presidential race, or do you think he should

drop out?
Should stay inthe race .........ccococieeiieiiiiinnnes 65%
Should drop OUL .......ooeeiiiiie e 27%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

Q12 Who do you think is most responsible for the
allegations against Herman Cain coming to
light this week: the Obama campaign, one of
the other Republican campaigns, or the

media?
The Obama campaign .........cccceeevvviiiiieeeeeennnne 32%
One of the other Republican campaigns......... 10%
The media.......cccocovviiiiiiii e, 43%
NOLSUIE ... 15%

Q13 Do you consider yourself to be a member of
the Tea Party?

R = TSP 32%
NO et 54%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 14%
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Q14 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 4%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocoveriiiiii e 3%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 18%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 39%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereereeieeieeaeenes 36%
Q15 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 48%
Man....... 52%

Q16 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 oot 6%
3010 45 oo 24%
BB 10 B5 e enns 43%
Older than 65........cooevveiiie s 27%
(| | B
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Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain [Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson | Paul |Perry |Romney [Santorum [else/Not sure
Bachmann
Favorability
Favorable | 40% 52% 44% 45% 36% 4% 22% 32% 32% 51% 34%
Unfavorable | 41% 26% 40% 35% 57% 26% 57% 53% 48% - 40%
Not sure [19% 22% 16% 20% 6% - 21% 14% 20% 49% 26%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure
Cain Favorability
Favorable |57% 33% 93% 59% 23% 74% 48% 48% 34% 69% 35%
Unfavorable | 31% 42% 5% 28% 7% 26% 50% 44% 50% - 41%
Not sure [11% 26% 2% 13% b - 2% 8% 16% 31% 24%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 68% 47% 73% 94% 25% 74% 29% 68% 58% 31% 42%
Unfavorable | 23% 29% 21% 4% 69% 26% 58% 26% 31% - 35%
Not sure | 9% 23% 5% 2% 6% - 13% 6% 10% 69% 23%
November 10-13, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 576 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson | Paul [Perry [Romney |Santorum [else/Not sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 31% 31% 24% 30% 39% 55% 93% 21% 30% 51% 24%
Unfavorable | 52% 36% 62% 55% 42% 45% 7% 61% 53% 31% 45%
Not sure [17% 33% 14% 15% 19% - - 18% 18% 18% 30%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 35% 34% 32% 32% 6% 55% 25% 96% 32% 13% 27%
Unfavorable | 49% 54% 53% 50% 81% 26% 62% 4% 51% 13% 41%
Not sure [17% 13% 15% 18% 13% 19% 13% b 16% 74% 32%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 48% 30% 33% 48% 31% 100% 28% 31% 94% 13% 41%
Unfavorable | 39% 50% 55% 36% 56% - 62% 57% 4% 69% 42%
Not sure [12% 20% 12% 16% 13% - 9% 12% 2% 18% 17%
November 10-13, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 576 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary Ron Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain [Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson Paul| Perry|Romney [Santorum |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann | 5% 100% - - -
Herman Cain [ 25% 100% - - -
Newt Gingrich [28% 100% - - - - -
Jon Huntsman| 3% 100% - - - -
Gary Johnson| 1% 100% - - -
Ron Paul [ 5% 100% - -
Rick Perry | 6% - 100% - -
Mitt Romney | 18% - - 100% - -
Rick Santorum | 1% - 100% -
Someone else/Not | 9% - - 100%
sure
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain [Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson | Paul |Perry |Romney [Santorum [else/Not sure
Cain Allegations
True/False
Mostly true | 24% 50% 3% 21% 70% 26% 25% 32% 38% - 34%
Mostly false | 54% 36% 90% 55% 19% 74% 57% 40% 33% 38% 22%
Not sure [ 22% 14% 6% 24% 11% - 18% 28% 29% 62% 44%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure
Cain Opinion More P-
os/Neg/Unchanged?
More positive | 9% 9% 22% 8% - - - 9% 3% - 2%
More negative [ 26% 44% 7% 27% 56% 81% 27% 31% 34% 13% 34%
Unchanged |63% 44% 71% 63% 44% 19% 73% 60% 60% 74% 56%
Not sure | 2% 3% 0% 2% - - - - 3% 13% 8%

November 10-13, 2011

survey of 576 Republican primary voters
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Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain [Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson | Paul |Perry |Romney [Santorum [else/Not sure
Media Treatment of
Cain Fair/Unfair
Mostly fair | 26% 39% 6% 21% 81% 26% 36% 34% 43% - 27%
Mostly unfair [61% 46% 86% 68% 13% 55% 53% 49% 46% 56% 43%
Not sure | 13% 15% 8% 11% 6% 19% 11% 17% 12% 44% 30%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain [Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson | Paul |Perry |Romney [Santorum [else/Not sure
Should Cain Stay In
or Drop Out?
Should stay in the | 65% 40% 94% 65% 36% 45% 56% 59% 52% 74% 46%
race
Should drop out |27% 49% 5% 26% 64% 55% 39% 34% 41% 13% 27%
Not sure | 8% 10% 1% 9% - - 5% 6% 7% 13% 27%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele |Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson | Paul |Perry [Romney |Santorum |else/Not sure
Obam a/GOP/Media
Most Responsible
for Spreading
Allegations?
The Obama|32% 41% 38% 41% 19% 19% 20% 26% 23% 18% 18%
campaign
One of the other [ 10% 13% 12% 5% 32% 26% 13% 2% 12% - 16%
Republican
campaigns
The media|43% 40% 37% 41% 32% 55% 43% 65% 47% 69% 41%
Not sure | 15% 6% 13% 13% 17% - 24% 7% 18% 13% 25%

November 10-13, 2011

survey of 576 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Bachmann
Favorability

Favorable |40% 57% 32% 32%
Unfavorable [41% 28% 50% 38%
Not sure [19% 15% 19% 30%

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Cain Favorability
Favorable [57% 77% 47% 50%
Unfavorable [31% 15% 41% 29%

Not sure | 11% 7% 11% 21%

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [68% 81% 60% 68%
Unfavorable [23% 14% 31% 16%

Not sure| 9% 5% 9% 17%

November 10-13, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 576 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable [31% 35% 32% 22%
Unfavorable |52% 52% 54% 43%
Not sure [17% 13% 15% 35%

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Perry Favorability

Favorable [35% 45% 31% 23%
Unfavorable |49% 40% 54% 48%
Not sure [17% 15% 15% 28%

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Romney Favorability

Favorable [48% 43% 51% 50%
Unfavorable |39% 45% 39% 29%

Not sure |12% 12% 10% 21%

November 10-13, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 576 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
TeaParty ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann| 5% 5% 5% 6%
Herman Cain [25% 33% 20% 24%
Newt Gingrich [28% 31% 26% 29%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 1% 4% 1%
Gary Johnson| 1% 1% 1%
Ron Paul| 5% 4% 5% 7%
Rick Perry| 6% 6% % 5%
Mitt Romney [18% 11% 22% 17%
Rick Santorum | 1% 1% 0% 3%
Someone else/Not| 9% 7% 10% 8%
sure
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Cain Allegations
True/False
Mostly true | 24% 9% 34% 22%
Mostly false [54% 76% 42% 48%
Not sure |22% 15% 23% 30%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Cain Opinion More P-
os/Neg/Unchanged?
More positive| 9% 17% 6% 5%
More negative |26% 12% 35% 23%
Unchanged [63% 70% 57% 66%
Not sure | 2% 1% 2% 6%
November 10-13, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 576 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Media Treatment of
Cain Fair/Unfair
Mostly fair [26% 9% 38% 19%
Mostly unfair [61% 81% 51% 52%
Not sure |13% 9% 11% 29%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Should Cain Stay In
or Drop Out?
Should stay in the |65% 80% 57% 60%
race
Should drop out [27% 15% 37% 21%
Not sure| 8% 5% 7% 19%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Obam a/GOP/Media
Most Responsible
for Spreading
Allegations?
The Obama|32% 43% 26% 28%
campaign
One of the other [10% 4% 16% 5%
Republican
campaigns
The media[43% 42% 43% 46%
Not sure [15% 11% 16% 21%
November 10-13, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 576 Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Bachmann
Favorability
Favorable [40% 21% 41% 22% 36% 56%
Unfavorable [41% 61% 59% 53% 40% 32%
Not sure [19%  18% - 25% 24% 12%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Cain Favorability
Favorable [57% 17% 31% 30% 60% 74%
Unfavorable |31%  70% 63% 53% 28% 17%
Not sure |11%  13% 6% 17% 12% 8%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [68%  39% 39% 40% 75% 80%
Unfavorable [23%  50% 55% 42% 20% 11%
Not sure| 9% 11% 6% 18% 4% 9%

November 10-13, 2011

survey of 576 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable [31% 11% 44% 31% 27% 37%
Unfavorable [52%  59% 50% 43% 59% 48%
Not sure |17%  30% 6% 27% 14% 15%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Perry Favorability
Favorable [35%  36% 49% 19% 31% 45%
Unfavorable [49%  56% 51% 61% 50% 40%
Not sure | 17% 8% - 20% 19% 15%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Romney Favorability
Favorable [48%  36% 39% 44% 52% 48%
Unfavorable |39% 53% 55% 35% 34% 45%
Not sure |12% 11% 6% 21% 14% 7%

November 10-13, 2011

survey of 576 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology
Very [Somewhat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann| 5% 21% - 12% 2% 3%
Herman Cain | 25% 6% 22% 20% 25% 29%
Newt Gingrich |28%  30% 23% 16% 31% 31%
Jon Huntsman| 3% - 6% 9% 2% 0%
Gary Johnson| 1% - - 3% 0%
Ron Paul| 5% 9% 12% 5% 5% 5%
Rick Perry| 6% 8% 12% 4% 6% 7%
Mitt Romney [ 18% 8% 14% 19% 20% 15%
Rick Santorum | 1% - - 1% - 2%
Someone else/Not| 9% 18% 10% 11% 8% 7%
sure
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cain Allegations
True/False
Mostly true |24%  55% 59% 47% 18% 14%
Mostly false [54% 17% 31% 33% 55% 69%
Not sure |22%  28% 10% 20% 27% 17%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Cain Opinion More P-
os/Neg/Unchanged?
More positive | 9% 9% 11% 7% 6% 13%
More negative |26%  62% 62% 37% 24% 16%
Unchanged |63% 28% 28% 54% 68% 68%
Not sure| 2% - - 2% 2% 3%
November 10-13, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 576 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Media Treatment of
Cain Fair/Unfair
Mostly fair |26%  67% 56% 42% 23% 13%
Mostly unfair [61%  25% 40% 33% 63% 79%
Not sure | 13% 9% 4% 25% 13% 8%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Should Cain Stay In
or Drop Out?
Should stay in the [65%  30% 32% 41% 71% 7%
race
Should drop out [27%  55% 62% 50% 21% 17%
Not sure| 8% 15% 6% 9% 8% 6%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative
Obam a/GOP/Media
Most Responsible
for Spreading
Allegations?
The Obama|32% 23% 15% 22% 29% 41%
campaign
One of the other [10%  30% 9% 21% 9% 4%
Republican
campaigns
The media[43% 47% 57% 38% 44% 43%
Not sure | 15% - 19% 19% 17% 12%
November 10-13, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 576 Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Bachmann
Favorability
Favorable [ 40% 42% 38%
Unfavorable | 41% 36% 46%
Not sure | 19% 22% 16%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Cain Favorability

Favorable [ 57% 52% 62%
Unfavorable | 31% 33% 29%

Not sure | 11% 14% 8%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 68% 67% 69%

Unfavorable | 23% 21% 26%

Not sure| 9% 12% 5%

November 10-13, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 576 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 31% 25% 38%
Unfavorable | 52% 50% 53%
Not sure |17% 25% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 35% 30% 39%
Unfavorable | 49% 44% 53%
Not sure |17% 27% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 48% 49% 48%
Unfavorable | 39% 36% 42%
Not sure | 12% 15% 10%
November 10-13, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 576 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann| 5% 4% 6%
Herman Cain | 25% 20% 29%
Newt Gingrich | 28% 31% 26%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 3% 3%
Gary Johnson| 1% 1% 1%
Ron Paul| 5% 3% 7%
Rick Perry| 6% 6% 7%
Mitt Romney | 18% 19% 17%
Rick Santorum | 1% 2%
Someone else/Not| 9% 12% 6%
sure
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Cain Allegations
True/False
Mostly true | 24% 21% 27%
Mostly false [ 54% 50% 57%
Not sure [ 22% 29% 15%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Cain Opinion More P-
os/Neg/Unchanged?
More positive| 9% 8% 10%
More negative | 26% 30% 22%
Unchanged | 63% 59% 66%
Not sure | 2% 3% 1%
November 10-13, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 576 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Media Treatment of
Cain Fair/Unfair
Mostly fair [ 26% 26% 25%
Mostly unfair [ 61% 57% 65%
Not sure [13% 16% 10%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Should Cain Stay In
or Drop Out?
Should stay in the | 65% 62% 68%
race
Should drop out [27% 25% 29%
Not sure | 8% 13% 3%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Obam a/GOP/Media
Most Responsible
for Spreading
Allegations?
The Obama|32% 28% 35%
campaign
One of the other [ 10% 8% 13%
Republican
campaigns
The media|43% 43% 43%
Not sure [15% 22% 9%
November 10-13, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 576 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Bachmann
Favorability
Favorable [40% 27% 39% 43% 39%
Unfavorable |41% 64% 40% 37% 43%
Not sure |19% 9% 21% 20% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Cain Favorability
Favorable [57% 45% 56% 61% 55%
Unfavorable |31% 55% 33% 26% 33%
Not sure | 11% - 11% 13% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [68% 64% 60% 73% 69%
Unfavorable |23% 36% 30% 18% 23%
Not sure| 9% - 10% 9% 9%

November 10-13, 2011

survey of 576 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 31% 9% 40% 32% 28%
Unfavorable |52% 82% 44% 49% 55%
Not sure | 17% 9% 16% 19% 17%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Perry Favorability
Favorable [35% 45% 31% 36% 33%
Unfavorable |49% 45% 54% 45% 50%
Not sure | 17% 9% 14% 19% 17%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Romney Favorability
Favorable [48% 55% 41% 46% 56%
Unfavorable [39% 36% 50% 41% 29%
Not sure | 12% 9% 9% 13% 15%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann| 5% 4% 7% 3%
Herman Cain [25% 18% 34% 24% 19%
Newt Gingrich |28% 27% 19% 28%  37%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 1% 4% 2%
Gary Johnson | 1% 1% 0% 0%
Ron Paul| 5% 9% 10% 4% 2%
Rick Perry| 6% 9% 7% 5% 6%
Mitt Romney|18% 27% 13% 17% 21%
Rick Santorum | 1% 1% 1% 1%
Someone else/Not| 9% 9% 9% 9% 9%
sure
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Cain Allegations
True/False
Mostly true |24% 20% 28% 23% 25%
Mostly false [54% 50% 54% 57% 50%
Not sure |22% 30% 19% 20% 25%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Cain Opinion More P-
os/Neg/Unchanged?
More positive| 9% 9% 7% 9% 11%
More negative |26% 27% 25% 21% 33%
Unchanged |63% 64% 65% 68% 52%
Not sure | 2% - 3% 1% 4%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Media Treatment of
Cain Fair/Unfair
Mostly fair |26% 36% 24% 23% 29%
Mostly unfair [61% 45% 61% 65% 59%
Not sure [13% 18% 15% 11% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Should Cain Stay In
or Drop Out?
Should stay in the |65% 64% 62% 71% 59%
race
Should drop out [27% 27% 32% 24% 28%
Not sure| 8% 9% 6% 5% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Obam a/GOP/Media
Most Responsible
for Spreading
Allegations?
The Obama|32% 9% 25% 34% 39%
campaign
One of the other [10% 9% 14% 9% 9%
Republican
campaigns
The media|43% 55% 49% 43% 35%
Not sure [15% 27% 12% 13% 17%
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